

50138.3.33

TIP NO W-5601AF
FED AID NO HSIP-1115(021)
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, WIDENING & PVT. MARKINGS
FROM N. OF SR 2530 TO S. OF SR 1114

0.378 MI

		HIGHLAND PAVING COMPANY LLC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
		FAYETTEVILLE, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		RALEIGH, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	34300.00	32620.00	35000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	18000.00	16500.00	7500.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	209200.00	149635.00	167500.00
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.25 ACR	1.00	0.25	1000.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	18.00	80.85	2600.00
0006	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,700 CY	21.00	35700.00	42500.00
0007	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	150 SY	11.00	1650.00	2100.00
0008	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	15 TON	40.00	600.00	525.00
0009	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	35 SY	4.00	140.00	175.00
0010	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	72 LF	60.00	4320.00	3888.00
0011	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	16 LF	78.00	1248.00	1120.00
0012	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	24 LF	82.00	1968.00	2160.00
0013	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	12 LF	109.00	1308.00	1200.00
0014	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	20 LF	14.00	280.00	1900.00
0015	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	75 TON	29.00	2175.00	3375.00
0016	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	850 SY	9.00	7650.00	6800.00
0017	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,047 TON	59.00	61773.00	71196.00
0018	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	1,423 TON	59.00	83957.00	106725.00
0019	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	920 TON	56.00	51520.00	69000.00
0020	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	170 TON	344.00	58480.00	62050.00
0021	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	2.4 CY	1175.00	2820.00	2400.00
0022	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA	3200.00	6400.00	4400.00
0023	2352000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.**** STD (840.16)	1 EA	600.00	600.00	750.00
0024	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	450.00	450.00	640.00
0025	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	40 SY	72.00	2880.00	4400.00
0026	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	800.00	1600.00	1260.00
0027	3574000000-E	867	GENERIC FENCING ITEM 867 (LF) RESET WOOD FENCE	250 LF	25.00	6250.00	2500.00
0028	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	63.00	1260.00	1800.00
0029	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	50 SY	4.00	200.00	200.00
0030	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum	40000.00	59000.00	70000.00
0031	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,550 LF	1.40	6370.00	6370.00
0032	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	1,450 LF	2.00	2900.00	2900.00
0033	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	5,800 LF	1.30	7540.00	7540.00
0034	4702000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1,200 LF	2.50	3000.00	3000.00
0035	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	15 EA	90.00	1350.00	1350.00
0036	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	115 EA	10.00	1150.00	1150.00
0037	5672000000-N	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	4000.00	3750.00	3500.00
0038	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,550 LF	1.75	4462.50	5100.00

TIP NO W-5601AF
FED AID NO HSIP-1115(021)
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, WIDENING & PVT. MARKINGS
FROM N. OF SR 2530 TO S. OF SR 1114

0.378 MI

		HIGHLAND PAVING COMPANY LLC			BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
		FAYETTEVILLE, NC			ROCKY MOUNT, NC		RALEIGH, NC		
0039	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	3 TON	50.00	150.00	149.20	447.60	100.00	300.00
0040	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	2 ACR	900.00	1800.00	900.00	1800.00	600.00	1200.00
0041	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00	3.00	300.00
0042	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.125 TON	1352.00	169.00	1248.00	156.00	1200.00	150.00
0043	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	40 LF	1.30	52.00	1.50	60.00	3.00	120.00
0044	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	70 LF	4.00	280.00	38.80	2716.00	3.00	210.00
0045	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	200 LF	6.00	1200.00	6.00	1200.00	8.00	1600.00
0046	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	70 LB	8.00	560.00	10.00	700.00	5.00	350.00
0047	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	2900.00	5800.00	2900.00	5800.00	1500.00	3000.00
0048	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	2 ACR	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	125.00	250.00
0049	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25 LB	20.00	500.00	20.00	500.00	4.00	100.00
0050	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.125 TON	1352.00	169.00	1248.00	156.00	1200.00	150.00
0051	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	25 LB	20.00	500.00	20.00	500.00	4.00	100.00
0052	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	1300.00	650.00	1300.00	650.00	800.00	400.00
0053	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	500.00	2000.00	500.00	2000.00	299.00	1196.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	683831.75	TOTAL	695661.95	TOTAL	717000.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	683831.75	SUB-TOTAL	695661.95	SUB-TOTAL	717000.00

50138.3.33

TIP NO W-5601AF
 FED AID NO HSIP-1115(021)
 GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, WIDENING & PVT. MARKINGS
 FROM N. OF SR 2530 TO S. OF SR 1114

0.378 MI

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

SNOW HILL, NC

WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		37300.00		40000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		15000.00		10000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		175000.00		291324.00
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.25 ACR	5000.00	1250.00	1500.00	375.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	35.00	3500.00	25.00	2500.00
0006	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,700 CY	25.00	42500.00	20.00	34000.00
0007	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	150 SY	20.00	3000.00	18.00	2700.00
0008	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	15 TON	55.00	825.00	50.00	750.00
0009	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	35 SY	10.00	350.00	6.00	210.00
0010	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	72 LF	50.00	3600.00	45.00	3240.00
0011	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	16 LF	50.00	800.00	50.00	800.00
0012	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	24 LF	55.00	1320.00	56.00	1344.00
0013	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	12 LF	80.00	960.00	60.00	720.00
0014	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	20 LF	18.00	360.00	50.00	1000.00
0015	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	75 TON	50.00	3750.00	50.00	3750.00
0016	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	850 SY	27.00	22950.00	5.00	4250.00
0017	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,047 TON	84.00	87948.00	73.00	76431.00
0018	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	1,423 TON	81.00	115263.00	68.00	96764.00
0019	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	920 TON	83.00	76360.00	65.00	59800.00
0020	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	170 TON	402.50	68425.00	405.00	68850.00
0021	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	2.4 CY	700.00	1680.00	1000.00	2400.00
0022	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA	2000.00	4000.00	2500.00	5000.00
0023	2352000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.**** STD (840.16)	1 EA	525.00	525.00	565.00	565.00
0024	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	5000.00	5000.00	500.00	500.00
0025	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	40 SY	285.00	11400.00	100.00	4000.00
0026	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	215.00	430.00	750.00	1500.00
0027	3574000000-E	867	GENERIC FENCING ITEM 867 (LF) RESET WOOD FENCE	250 LF	35.00	8750.00	15.00	3750.00
0028	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	61.00	1220.00	70.00	1400.00
0029	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	50 SY	10.00	500.00	5.00	250.00
0030	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		25000.00		65000.00
0031	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,550 LF	2.50	11375.00	1.40	6370.00
0032	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	1,450 LF	3.65	5292.50	2.00	2900.00
0033	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	5,800 LF	1.25	7250.00	1.30	7540.00
0034	4702000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1,200 LF	1.75	2100.00	2.50	3000.00
0035	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	15 EA	575.00	8625.00	90.00	1350.00
0036	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	115 EA	30.00	3450.00	10.00	1150.00
0037	5672000000-N	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	3500.00	3500.00	1850.00	1850.00
0038	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,550 LF	3.50	8925.00	1.90	4845.00

TIP NO W-5601AF
FED AID NO HSIP-1115(021)
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, WIDENING & PVT. MARKINGS
FROM N. OF SR 2530 TO S. OF SR 1114

0.378 MI

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

SNOW HILL, NC

WILSON, NC

0039	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	3 TON	55.00	165.00	65.00	195.00
0040	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	2 ACR	1000.00	2000.00	2000.00	4000.00
0041	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	18.00	1800.00	3.00	300.00
0042	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.125 TON	1800.00	225.00	2080.00	260.00
0043	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	40 LF	5.00	200.00	2.00	80.00
0044	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	70 LF	15.00	1050.00	11.00	770.00
0045	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	200 LF	12.00	2400.00	11.00	2200.00
0046	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	70 LB	10.00	700.00	13.00	910.00
0047	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	4500.00	9000.00	3800.00	7600.00
0048	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	2 ACR	175.00	350.00	135.00	270.00
0049	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25 LB	35.00	875.00	9.00	225.00
0050	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.125 TON	2300.00	287.50	3120.00	390.00
0051	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	25 LB	35.00	875.00	2.00	50.00
0052	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	1050.00	525.00	2800.00	1400.00
0053	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	75.00	300.00	250.00	1000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 790236.00 TOTAL 831828.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 790236.00 SUB-TOTAL 831828.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

HIGHLAND PAVING COMPANY LLC	1	683831.75
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	2	695661.95
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3	717000.00
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	4	790236.00
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	5	831828.00